4/17/23, 3:09 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. Our File No:  CS/EGI23002169/UWY3M4
8 Temasek Boulevard, #04-01 Suntec Tower Three

Singapore 038988 Date: 17/04/2023

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: LOH WAI CHAN Policy No: DMPG22017170

Date of Loss: 10/02/2023 Nature of Claim: oD Claim No: CDMPG23000382

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SLG8833G
Make & Model: EEAXX)X& 2.0 SDRIVE 201 ADAPTIVE HL LED Engine No: F152K428B48B20A
Reg. Date: 29/12/2020 (Man. Year: 2020) Chassis No: WBATS720409E42384
Colour: Silver Odometer: 20235 km
Engine Capacity: 1998 cc
II\D/Igrkgt Value/New Car S$185,000.00
rice:
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 245/50 R19 Rear Tyre Size: 245/50 R19
Front Left Side: Bridgestone 7 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 7 mm
Front Right Side: Bridgestone 7 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 7 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 23,287.79 10,296.00 12,991.79 55.79
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 3,270.00 860.00 2,410.00 73.70
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 26,557.79 11,156.00 15,401.79 57.99
- Excess (S$) 0.00 700.00 -700.00
(S$) 26,557.79 10,456.00 16,101.79 60.63
+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S$) 2,124.63 836.48 1,288.15 60.63
Nett Amount (S$) 28,682.42 11,292.48 17,389.94 60.63
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 28/02/2023 Present Location: TLM Automobile Pte Ltd (HQ)
TLM Automobile Pte Ltd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 09/03/2023 Inspected At: 1 Defu Lane 6
Singapore 539365
Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days
Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: XinYu

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1206643&extid=411183&CFID=105672...
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REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG
Parts: M1-SUV
Repairer's

Labour:

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLG8833G)

Validity:

Adjuster Report

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 17 Apr 2023)
BMW X3 2.0 SDRIVE 201 ADAPTIVE HL LED FL (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
(Price-denominated Standard List)

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part No.

1 1
2 2
3 1
4 1
5 2
6 2
7 2
8 1
9 1
10 1
11 1
12 1
13 1
14 2
15 2
16 1
17 1
18 1
19 1
20 1
21 1
22 1
23 10
24 5
25 10
Supplementary #1
26 2
27 1
28 1

Particulars

*Front bumper

(WCP)

*Front bumper side retainer
(WCP)

*Front bumper lower

(WCP)

*Front bumper towing cap
(WCP)

*Front bumper sensor

(WCP)

*Front bumper sensor seal
(WCP)

*Front bumper grille

(WCP)

*Front bumper grille inner bracket
(WCP)

*Front bumper top rubber
(WCP)

*Front bumper sponge
(WCP)

*Front bumper reinforcement
(WCP)

*Front bumper reinforcement cross
(WCP)

*Headlamp

2PIECES (WCP)

*Headlamp lower bracket
(WCP)

*Headlamp ballast

(WCP)

*Front support panel (FIT)
(WCP)

*Front support panel (REAR SECTION)
(WCP)

*Aircon condenser

(WCP)

*Bonnet

(WCP)

*Bonnet emblem

(WCP)

*Front coolant assy

(WCP)

*Front bumper clips
SET (WCP)

*Front bumper lower clips
*Front bumper grille clips
*Bonnet insulator clips

*2PCS FRONT GRILLE

(WCP)

*1PC FRONT GRILLE INNER BRACKET
(WCP)

*1PC AIR GUIDE
RADIATOR TOP (WCP)

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

Condition

Deformed/Torn
Not Necessary
Grazed

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
No such part
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Torn

Repair

Not Necessary

N/s Cracked/ O/s Not Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Repair

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Buckled
Necessary

Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary

Cracked
Cracked

Torn

Repairer's

1,798.00 FL
190.00 FL
892.00 FL
75.00 FL
596.00 FL
70.00 FL
440.00FL
95.00 FL
112.00 FL
115.00 FL
950.00 FL
550.00 FL
9,360.00 FL
500.00 FL
2,010.00 FL
278.00 FL
295.00 FL
1,250.00 FL
2,150.00 FL
110.00 FL
1,350.00 FL
35.00FS

35.00FS
12.50FS
25.00FS

811.56 FL
270.25FL

132.50 FL

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

Amount

*1,440.00 F
~F

*750.00F

*90.00 F
*F
*F

*4,250.00 F

*2,020.00 F
*80.00F
*F
*15.00F

“FS
*FS
*FS

*360.00F
*245.00F

*110.00F

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty PartNo. Particulars Condition
Sub Total (S$)
- List Item Discount on L Items 5.00/0.00% (S$)
+ Margin on L,N Items 0.00/10.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's
24,507.81
1,220.02
0.00

23,287.79

Amount

9,360.00
0.00
936.00

10,296.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour Items

1 To check electrical lighting concerned. New 120.00 20.00
2 To replace and remove front bumper sensor. New 150.00 40.00
3 To conduct diagnostic check. New 200.00 0.00
4 To replace, remove aircon condenser and refill aircon gas. New 200.00 0.00
5 To replace and remove front coolant assy and refill coolant. New 100.00 0.00
6 Panel beating, knocking and straighten the necessary portion, remove New 1,200.00 400.00
and renewal of parts, adjust and realign the same.

7 Putty and spray painting of the affected portion. New 1,300.00 400.00

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 3,270.00 860.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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