4/17/23, 3:09 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. Our File No: CS/EGI23002169/UWY3M4

8 Temasek Boulevard, #04-01 Suntec Tower Three Date: 17/04/2023 Singapore 038988

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: LOH WAI CHAN Policy No: DMPG22017170

Date of Loss: 10/02/2023 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: CDMPG23000382

Engine No:

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: **SLG8833G**

BMW X3, 2.0 SDRIVE 20I ADAPTIVE HL LED Make & Model:

FL(A)

Reg. Date: 29/12/2020 (Man. Year: 2020) Chassis No: WBATS720409F42384

Odometer: 20235 km Colour: Silver

Engine Capacity: 1998 cc

Market Value/New Car

S\$185,000.00 Price:

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes **Engine Modification:** No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 245/50 R19 245/50 R19 Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side: Front Left Side: Bridgestone 7 mm Bridgestone 7 mm Front Right Side: Bridgestone 7 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		23,287.79	10,296.00	12,991.79	55.79
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		3,270.00	860.00	2,410.00	73.70
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	26,557.79	11,156.00	15,401.79	57.99
	- Excess (S\$)	0.00	700.00	-700.00	
	(S\$)	26,557.79	10,456.00	16,101.79	60.63
	+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S\$)	2,124.63	836.48	1,288.15	60.63
	Nett Amount (S\$)	28,682.42	11,292.48	17,389.94	60.63

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 28/02/2023 **Present Location:** TLM Automobile Pte Ltd (HQ)

TLM Automobile Pte Ltd (HQ)

F152K428B48B20A

09/03/2023 1 Defu Lane 6 Date Inspected: Inspected At:

Singapore 539365

Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

MARCUS CHUA Adjuster: Manager: XinYu

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 17 Apr 2023)

Parts: M1-SUV BMW X3 2.0 SDRIVE 20I ADAPTIVE HL LED FL (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLG8833G)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

NO.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*Front bumper (WCP)	Deformed/Torn	1,798.00 FL	*1,440.00 F
2	2		*Front bumper side retainer (WCP)	Not Necessary	190.00 FL	*-F
3	1		*Front bumper lower (WCP)	Grazed	892.00 FL	*750.00 F
4	1		*Front bumper towing cap	Not Necessary	75.00 FL	*- F
5	2		*Front bumper sensor (WCP)	Not Necessary	596.00 FL	*- F
6	2		*Front bumper sensor seal (WCP)	No such part	70.00 FL	*- F
7	2		*Front bumper grille (WCP)	Not Necessary	440.00 FL	*- F
8	1		*Front bumper grille inner bracket (WCP)	Not Necessary	95.00 FL	*- F
9	1		*Front bumper top rubber (WCP)	Not Necessary	112.00 FL	*-F
10	1		*Front bumper sponge (WCP)	Torn	115.00 FL	*90.00 F
11	1		*Front bumper reinforcement (WCP)	Repair	950.00 FL	*- F
12	1		*Front bumper reinforcement cross (WCP)	Not Necessary	550.00 FL	*- F
13	1		*Headlamp 2PIECES (WCP)	N/s Cracked/ O/s Not Necessary	9,360.00 FL	*4,250.00 F
14	2		*Headlamp lower bracket (WCP)	Not Necessary	500.00 FL	*- F
15	2		*Headlamp ballast (WCP)	Not Necessary	2,010.00 FL	*- F
16	1		*Front support panel (FIT) (WCP)	Repair	278.00 FL	*- F
17	1		*Front support panel (REAR SECTION) (WCP)	Not Necessary	295.00 FL	*-F
18	1		*Aircon condenser (WCP)	Not Necessary	1,250.00 FL	*- F
19	1		*Bonnet (WCP)	Buckled	2,150.00 FL	*2,020.00 F
20	1		*Bonnet emblem (WCP)	Necessary	110.00 FL	*80.00 F
21	1		*Front coolant assy (WCP)	Not Necessary	1,350.00 FL	*- F
22	1		*Front bumper clips SET (WCP)	Necessary	35.00 FS	*15.00 F
23	10		*Front bumper lower clips	Not Necessary	35.00 FS	*- FS
24	5		*Front bumper grille clips	Not Necessary	12.50 FS	*- FS
25	10		*Bonnet insulator clips	Not Necessary	25.00 FS	*- FS
		ntary #1				
26	2		*2PCS FRONT GRILLE (WCP)	Cracked	811.56 FL	*360.00 F
27	1		*1PC FRONT GRILLE INNER BRACKET (WCP)	Cracked	270.25 FL	*245.00 F
28	1		*1PC AIR GUIDE RADIATOR TOP (WCP)	Torn	132.50 FL	*110.00 F

No. Qty Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
	Sub Total (S\$)	24,507.81	9,360.00
	- List Item Discount on L Items 5.00/0.00% (S\$)	1,220.02	0.00
	+ Margin on L,N Items 0.00/10.00% (S\$)	0.00	936.00
	Total Parts (S\$)	23,287.79	10,296.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	To check electrical lighting concerned.	New	120.00	20.00
2	To replace and remove front bumper sensor.	New	150.00	40.00
3	To conduct diagnostic check.	New	200.00	0.00
4	To replace, remove aircon condenser and refill aircon gas.	New	200.00	0.00
5	To replace and remove front coolant assy and refill coolant.	New	100.00	0.00
6	Panel beating, knocking and straighten the necessary portion, remove and renewal of parts, adjust and realign the same.	New	1,200.00	400.00
7	Putty and spray painting of the affected portion.	New	1,300.00	400.00
	Gross Labour	Cost (S\$)	3,270.00	860.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.